
CCDA / St Lucy Food Project SLP Food Pantries 10/14/2022
Pantry Name Region County Address City ZipCode Contact Contact Phone   Contact e-mail Operational Hours

Catholic Charities Christ House Northeastern Alexandria City 131 S. West St. Alexandria 22314-2824 Sr. Aniliza P. Juan 703-548-4227 aniliza.juan@ccda.net
Catholic Charities Loaves & Fishes (L&F) Depot Location Western Warren 613 N. Royal Ave. Front Royal 22630 Jean Jackson 540-252-4320 Jean.jackson@ccda.net Th/F 9 am-2 pm
Catholic Charities Loudoun Regional Office (LRO)  Northeastern Loudoun 113 Executive Drive, Suite 110 Sterling 20166 1. Liz Krebs 2. Dennis Godfrey  3. Christina Harrington 703-443-6693 2.Dennis.Godfrey@ccda.net  3.Christina.Harrington@ccda.net
Alexandrians Involved Ecumenically Food Warehouse (ALIVE) Northeastern Alexandria City 801 S. Payne St. Alexandria 22314 Jose Amaya 703-837-9300 jamaya@alive-inc.org Drive Thru 2nd Sat/Month  8:30-10:30am
Arlington Food Assistance Center (AFAC) Northeastern Arlington 2708 S Nelson St Arlington 22206 703-245-8486 M-F 9:30AM–2PM
Our Lady Queen of Peace Food Pantry Northeastern Arlington 2700 19th Street South Arlington 22204 1.Sally Diaz, 2.Paul Kugler 703-979-5580 sdiazwells@olqpva.org
St. Charles Borromeo Food Pantry Northeastern Arlington 3304 N. Washington Blvd Arlington 22201 1.Teresa Reyes 2.Celina Abisu 703-527-5500x123 treyes@stcharleschurch.org
Poor Sisters of St. Joseph Food Pantry Northeastern Fairfax 4319 Sano St Alexandria 22312 Mother Maria Gonzalez 703-354-8711 mgonzalezpssj@aol.com
Annandale Christian Community for Action (ACCA) Northeastern Fairfax 7200 Columbia Pike Annandale 22003 Jean Rackowski 703-256-0100 henry.jean@verizon.net   www.Accacares.org  M-F 1-5; Sat 9-12

St. Timothy Food Pantry Northeastern Fairfax 13807 Poplar Tree Rd Chantilly 20151
1.Peggy Roberts:SVDP Food Pantry manager
2.Nancy Yenke (Bread Contact) 703-378-9408

1.proberts8@cox.net
 2.yank_22033@yahoo.com Third Sat 10:30 – 12 noon

FACETS Northeastern Fairfax 10640 Page Ave, #300 Fairfax 22030 1.Allison Coles 2.Tessa 703-352-5090 AColes@facetscares.org 9:00 am – 5:00 pm
St. Philip Food Pantry Northeastern Fairfax 7500 St. Philip Ct Falls Church 22042-3406 1.Beth Adeson  2.Jessica Stewart   3.Suzanne Webb  703-573-3808 1.eac2427@gmail.com 2.hancoc18@gmail.com 3.suzannewebb@hotmail.com
Capital Area Community Food Bank Northeastern Fairfax 9610 Gunston Cove Rd, Suite A Lorton 22079 Dail 0 for reception desk 571-482-4770
Lorton Community Action Center Northeastern Fairfax 9518 Richmond Hwy Lorton 22199 1.Linda Patterson:Exec Director 2.Erin Morris:Pantry Manager 703-339-5161 1.Linda@LortonAction.org
ECHO Northeastern Fairfax 7205 Old Keene Mill Springfield 22152 Lucienda:Director, Cindy Marvin 703-569-9160 admin@echo-inc.org  Mon-Fri 9:30-12:30

Sydenstricker United Methodist Pantry Northeastern Fairfax 8508 Hooes Rd. Springfield 22153 Jane Shafer 703-451-8223  

M – Th 8:30 am – 3:30 pm, F 8:30 am – 3 pm, 
Sun 8:30 am – 1 pm
Tuesday Drive Thru

St. Leo the Great Food Pantry Northeastern Fairfax City 3700 Old Lee Hwy Fairfax 22030-1806 1.Tammy Simpson  2. Mary Rinker 703-273-5369 1. tammysimpson.stleos@gmail.com 2. mryhrink@gmail.com Hours Vary, please call for appt.
Dulles South Food Pantry (DSFP) Northeastern Loudoun 24757 Arcola Mills Dr. Sterling  20166 Robin Kinkead 703-507-2795 rkinkead@dsfp.org
Bethany Food Pantry (All Saints) Northeastern Manassas City 9300 Stonewall Rd City of Manassas 20110-2566 Marie Klatt 703-366-1655 mklatt@allsaintsva.org Tues 5–8 pm; Fri 9– 11:30 am
Love for the Nations Ministries, Inc. Northeastern Manassas Park City 9314 E. Carondelet Dr. Manassas Park 20111-2464 Hawah 703-598-1333
Holy Family Food Pantry Northeastern Prince William 14160 Ferndale Road Dale City 22193 1. Linda Debroux  703-730-1791 lmdebroux@gmail.com M/W 4 – 6:30 p.m
Haymarket Food Pantry Northeastern Prince William 7669 Limestone Dr. #105 Gainesville 20155 1.Cindy McCormick 2.Eilene Smith 3.Mary Lou Scarbrough 703-754-5990 1.cindy.mccormick@haymarketfoodpantry.org   3.marylouscarbrough@gmail.com

House of Mercy Northeastern Prince William 8170 Flannery Ct. Manassas 20109

1.Jessica Root  
2.Sophia Crooks:Food Pantry Contact 
3.Erin Tooley
4.Jonathan Barron 703-659-1636

1.JRoot@houseofmercyva.org   2.scrooks@houseofmercyva.org   
3.etooley@houseofmercyva.org 
4. jbarron@houseofmercyva.org 
foodpantry@houseofmercyva.org M/T/Th/F 10 am – 4 pm and W 11 am – 7 pm

Sacred Heart Food Pantry Northeastern Prince William 12975 Purcell Road Manassas 20112 Diane Anderson 703-590-0030 danderson@sacredheartmanassas.org
Our Lady of Angels (OLA) Conference SVdP Food Pantry Northeastern Prince William 13744  Mary's Way Woodbridge 22191 Russell Holt 571-377-8371 fpm.svdp.olaconf@gmail.com   rhblackdragon@aol.com 2nd and 4th Sat 10 am – 12 noon
St. Anthony Mission Northern Neck King George 10299 Millbank Rd. King George 22485 1.Libby Britton  2.Shelly Buckles 804-224-7221 stanthony@va.metrocast.net T/F 9 am–10 am

Holy Tabernacle of God Food Bank Northern Neck Lancaster 2341 Merry Point Rd. Lancaster 22503 Connie Gibson 804-972-4320 Cblckbeauty@wmconnect.com
Admin: MTTh 8:30 – 10am, clients: 3rd Tu a 
month

Gleamers and Blenders Community Service Center, Inc. Northern Neck Northumberland 16097 Northumberland Hwy Burgess 22432 Lorraine Zych lzych@sbcglobal.net 2nd,3rd,4th Th

Healthy Harvest Food Bank Northern Neck Richmond 55 Commerce Parkway Warsaw 22572 Craig Hazzaard 804-250-2277
M-F 8-3

St. Paul's Catholic Mission Outreach Food Pantry Northern Neck Westmoreland 7808 Cople Highway Hague 22469

1.Wes Werling (POC/Driver) 
2.Lesha C. Williams/Business Manager 
3.Beatriz Manzo/ Office Assistant 804-472-3090

1.werlingwt@gmail.com 
SaintPaulHague@gmail.com M–F 9 am–3 pm

Fredericksburg Regional Food Bank Southern Fredericksburg City 3631 Lee Hill Dr Fredericksburg City 22408 Steve Hardy 540-371-7666 Opens M 8 am

Love Outreach Southern Orange 252 Blue Ridge Dr. Orange 22960 JoAnn Tolbert 540-223-6674 smileyfacegee@hotmail.com

St. Matthew Food Pantry and Baby Closet Southern Spotsylvania 8206 Robert E. Lee Dr (USE 8200 for GPS) Spotsylvania 22551
1.Barbara Brandao: POC  2.Danya Ivory: Assistant Pantry 
Manager  3.Debbie Betts :Baby Closet POC 540-834-5555 1.reflady16@gmail.com   2.danya_ivory@yahoo.com 3.dabetts@comcast.net

First 4 W of Month 4 – 6 pm , First 4 F of month 
9 – 11 am , Second/4th Sat 9 – 11 am

St. William of York Food Pantry Southern Stafford 3130 Jefferson Davis Hwy Stafford 22554-4525 Norma Mitchell 540-659-1102 no email
Stafford Emergency Relief through Volunteer Efforts (S.E.R.V.E.) Southern Stafford 15 Upton Lane Stafford 22554 Zach 540-288-9603  M/W 10 – 2:30; T/Th 11 – 4:30

FISH of Clarke County Western Clarke 36 East Main Street Berryville 22611 Anne Cushman 540-955-1686 abcfitchick@comcast.net
W/Sat 9 am – 12 noon, Phones M – F 9 am – 4 
pm

Culpeper Food Closet Western Culpeper
Commerce Street behind St. Stephen's Church @ 115 N. 
East St. / mailing address: PO Box 343 Culpeper 22701 Bob & Priscilla Hilton 540-825-1177  

St. Joseph's Table Ministry (SJT) Western Culpeper 114 East Edmondson St. Culpeper 22701 Terri Miles: PantryManager 540-825-8945 hulagirltlm@verizon.net W 4 – 6 pm, Sa 10 am – 12 noon
Fauquier Community Food Bank (FCFB) Western Fauquier 249 East Shirley Ave. Warrenton 20186 Sharon Ames/Cindy 540-359-6054 fauquiercommunityfoodbank@comcast.net
St. John the Evangelist Food Pantry Western Fauquier 271 Winchester St. Warrenton 20186 Joanna Karhoff 540-347-2922 sthjohntheevangelistsvdp.blogspot.com Th 10 am – 12 noon

The Love Church Western Frederick 199 Agape Way  Stephens City 22655 1.La-Tanya Hines  2.Ethel Cooper 703-330-0881 Latanya.hines@welovechurch.com
clients: M 6 – 7 pm, Admin: M 5 – 6 pm, W 9 am 
– 4 pm, Donations/Deliveries:  Sa 1 – 3 pm

Trinity Lutheran Church Food Pantry Western Frederick 810 Fairfax St. Stephens City 22655 Kim Begnard 540-869-4019 Kim.Begnard@yahoo.com on call and open based on the need
Emmanuel United Methodist Church Western Frederick 2732 Martinsburg Pike Stephenson 22656 1.Debbie Brady, 2.Debbie Hahn 540-662-1269 dbradysdr2661@yahoo.com M 4-6 pm upon request
Blue Ridge Area Food Bank Western Frederick 1802 Roberts St. Winchester 22601 Cindy 540-665-0770

Madison Emergency Services Association (MESA) Western Madison 927 Orange Rd. Pratts 22731 1.Shiphra Buerman   2.Robin Corum (Mr.)  3.Ruth Kulick    540-948-4427 info@mesamadisonva.org   robincorum1960@gmail.com
M & Th 10 am – 1 pm, W 12 noon – 1 pm,   F 10 
am – 12 pm           
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